# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Supercar Collectables Limited		09/09/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENERAL MARKETING CAPITAL, INC.	
Street Address:	18460 Gothard Street	
City:	Huntington Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92648	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2049857	YENKO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)450-1764

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9494501750

Email: rbuyan@patlawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Buyan, STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MUL

Address Line 1: 4 Venture, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GMCIN-013T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. Buyan
Signature:	/robert d. buyan/
Date:	09/20/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004281 FRAME: 0425 OF \$40.00 2049857

900171979

Total Attachments: 1

source=GMCIN-013T-RecordedAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004281 FRAME: 0426

### EXHIBIT A

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Supercar Collectable Limited, a corporation having an address of 11760 Justen Circle, Unit E, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55369 ("Supercar") has adopted, used, and is using the trademark YENKO in connection with toy cars and is the owner of common law rights in such trademark as well as United States Patent and Trademark Registration No. 2,049,857 for the mark YENKO for "toy cars" (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark Rights");

WHEREAS, General Marketing Capital, Inc., a corporation having an address of 18460 Gothard Street, Huntington Beach, CA 92648 ("GMCI"), is desirous of acquiring ownership of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, including United States Trademark Registration 2,049,857, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all rights associated therewith, including all rights of priority stemming therefrom and any and all rights and causes of action that exist in relation thereto, including any and all rights to sue for and collect damages for past infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Supercar has assigned and does hereby assign to GMCI, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, including United States Trademark Registration 2,049,857, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all rights associated therewith, including all rights of priority stemming therefrom and any and all rights and causes of action that exist in relation thereto, including any and all rights to sue for and collect damages for past infringement thereof.

State of Minnesota )
Ss.:
County of Henrepin )

RECORDED: 09/20/2010

On this 9th day of September, 2010, before me, Hows IsiC a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Scott Dahlberg, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her/their free act and deed.

SEAR:

HARIS ISIC

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/15

8

TRADEMARK REEL: 004281 FRAME: 0427